

Good Life. Great Opportunity.

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE



Pete Ricketts, Covernor

N-O-T-I-C-E

TO:

All Domestic Insurers and Insurer Groups

FROM:

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DATE:

June 10, 2021

RE:

AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER 210 NEB. ADMIN CODE § 65 OF

THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT RULES

Amendments to Chapter 65, of the Insurance Department Rules and Regulations have been approved by the Governor and filed with the Secretary of State for adoption on March 9, 2021 with an effective date of March 14, 2021.

Chapter 65 entitled, "CREDIT FOR REINSURANCE" was amended to implement the latest changes to the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' Credit for Reinsurance Model Regulation, upon which the Department of Insurance's regulation is based, and to correct various cross references.

Copies of Chapter 65 are available for public examination at the Department of Insurance, 1526 K Street, Suite 200, Lincoln, NE 68501, as well as the Office of the Secretary of State, 1201 N Street, Suite 120, Lincoln, NE 68508, the Secretary of State's website at www.sos.ne.gov and through the Department of Insurance's website at www.doi.nebraska.gov. Any questions concerning Chapter 65 should be directed to Martin Swanson, Deputy Director and General Counsel at Martin.Swanson@nebraska.gov